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MINUTES
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
September 24, 2012

The regular meeting of the Lemont Village Board was held on Monday, September 24, 2012, at 7:00 p.m.,
President Brian Reaves presiding.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL
Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos Sniegowski present.

CONSENT AGENDA
Motion by Sniegowski, seconded by Blatzer, to approve the following items on the consent agenda by
omnibus vote:

A. Approval of Minutes
1. September 10, 2012 Village Board Meeting.

B. Approval of Disbursements

C. Ordinance 0O-59-12 Amending Lemont Municipal Code Chapter 5.04, Section 5.04.080:
Alcoholic Beverages (Increasing Number of Class A-4 Liquor Licenses).

Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos Sniegowski; 6 ayes. Motion passed.
MAYOR’S REPORT

A. Recognition of OAN Sentries

B. Sweetwater Deli will soon be serving beer and wine.

C. The Goodwill Store will hold its Grand Opening on October 4™ from 5:30-7:00 p.m. with a ribbon
cutting ceremony at 6p.m.

D. Audience Participation
CLERK’S REPORT
A. Correspondence

B. Ordinances

1. Ordinance O-60-12 Granting a Variation to Allow a Portion of a Driveway to Exceed 22
Feet in Width at 423 Holmes Street in Lemont, IL (423 Holmes Street Variation). Motion by
Chialdikas, seconded by Blatzer, to adopt said ordinance. Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio,
Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos Sniegowski; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

2. Ordinance 0-61-12 Ordinance Granting a Variation to Allow an Internally Illuminated
Changeable Copy Center at 210 E. Logan Street in Lemont, IL. Mation by Miklos, seconded
by Blatzer to adopt said ordinance. Roll call: Stapleton-no, Virgilio-no, Blatzer-no,
Chialdikas-no, Miklos-no Sniegowski-no; 0 ayes, 6 nay’s. Motion denied.
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3.

Ordinance O-62-12 Ordinance Authorizing the Sale, Donation and/or Disposal of Surplus
Property by the Village of Lemont. Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Sniegowski, to adopt
said ordinance. Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos Sniegowski; 6
ayes. Motion passed.

Ordinance 0-63-12 Amending the Budget for Fiscal year 12-13 for the Village of
Lemont. Motion by Sniegowski, seconded by Stapleton, to adopt said ordinance. Roll call:
Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos Sniegowski; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

C. Resolutions

1.

Resolution R-49-12 Resolution approving a Final Plat of Subdivision for Property
along Overton Drive in Lemont, IL (Covington Knolls Unit 1-A).

Motion by Stapleton, seconded by Blatzer to adopt said resolution. Roll call: Stapleton,
Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos Sniegowski; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

Resolution R-50-12 Resolution Approving a Plat of Abrogation for Covington Knolls
Unit 1-A, Along Overton Drive in Lemont, IL. Motion by Stapleton, seconded by
Blatzer, to adopt said resolution. Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos
Sniegowski; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

Resolution R-51-12 Resolution Authorizing Award of Contract — 412 Holmes Street —
Retaining wall & Stairway Replacement. Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Stapleton, to adopt

said resolution. Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos Sniegowski; 6 ayes.
Motion passed.

Resolution R-52-12 Resolution Authorizing Award of Contract — Smith Farms Subdivision
Infrastructure Completion. Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Stapleton, to adopt said
resolution. Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos Sniegowski; 6 ayes.
Motion passed.

Resolution R-53-12 Resolution Authorizing Award of Contract — 2012 Downtown TIF
District Parking Lot Rehabilitation-Phase Il. Motion by Chialdikas, seconded by Blatzer,
to adopt said resolution. Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos
Sniegowski; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

Resolution R-54-12 Authorizing Award of Contract — Village Hall Parking Lot Storm Sewer.
Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Miklos, to adopt said resolution. Roll call: Stapleton,
Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos Sniegowski; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

Resolution R-55-12 Resolution Releasing the Letter of Credit for Singer Landing.
Motion by Miklos, seconded by Virgilio, to adopt said resolution. Roll call: Stapleton,
Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos Sniegowski; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

Resolution R-56-12 Resolution Authorizing award of Contract — Glens of Connemara
Sidewalk Improvements. Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Miklos, to adopt said resolution.
Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos Sniegowski; 6 ayes. Motion
passed.

Resolution R-57-12 Resolution authorizing Award of Contract — Parking Lot Trash
Enclosure. Motion by Virgilio, seconded by Miklos, to adopt said resolution. Roll call:
Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos Sniegowski; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

10. Resolution R-58-12 Resolution Accepting the Comprehensive Annual Financial Report
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A.

B.

VIII.

XI.

XIl.

XII.

11.

12.

13.

14.

(CAFR) for Fiscal Year 2011-2012. Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Miklos, to adopt said
resolution. Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos Sniegowski; 6 ayes.
Motion passed.

Resolution R-59-12 Resolution Approving a License for 305 Canal Street. Motion by
Chialdikas, seconded by Miklos, to adopt said resolution. Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio,
Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos Sniegowski; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

Resolution R-60-12 Accepting Bids for the Village Hall Rehabilitation Project. Motion by
Blatzer, seconded by Stapleton, to adopt said resolution. Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio,
Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos Sniegowski; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

Resolution R-61-12 Resolution Waiving Public Bidding Requirements. Motion by
Stapleton, seconded by Blatzer, to adopt said resolution. Motion by Stapleton, seconded by
Blatzer to amend said ordinance to read “...amount not to exceed $150,000.” Voice Vote; 6
ayes. Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos Sniegowski; 6 ayes. Motion
passed.

Resolution R-62-12 Resolution Authorizing the Village Administrator to Execute a Purchase
Agreement for a 2012 Chevy Tahoe Pursuit Vehicle. Motion by Stapleton, seconded by
Virgilio, to adopt said resolution. Roll call: Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos
Sniegowski; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

VILLAGE ATTORNEY REPORT

VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR REPORT

1.
2.

3.

4.

On October 6 the annual Metra ticket sale will begin.

Bond rating was finalized at about 2.16% for an additional savings of $42,000 over what was
projected for a total savings of $267,000 over term of the bond.

The Triangle Project contract was signed and with a preconstruction schedule for October 5.
As schedule is finalized the Village will advise.

The Walker/McCarthy project is still scheduled for a January bid letting. As this progresses
information will be available.

BOARD REPORTS

Trustee Sniegowski — Certificate of Achievement in Finance - Recognized the Village
Administrator, Finance Director and Assistant Village Administrator and all involved. We set the
standard higher than normal and thanks to everyone involved.

STAFF REPORTS

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Sniegowski, to move into Executive Session(s) for the purpose of
discussing Setting the Price of Real Estate, Personnel and Threatened Litigation. Roll call: Stapleton,
Virgilio, Blatzer, Chialdikas, Miklos Sniegowski; 6 ayes. Maotion passed.

ACTION ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS
There being no further business, a motion was made by Blatzer, seconded by Stapleton, to adjourn the
meeting at 9:00 p.m. Voice vote:_6 ayes. Motion passed.
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SY5 DATE:10/17/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:15:42

A/P WARRAMNT LIST {nw1]
REGISTER # 469
DATE: 10/22/12 Monday October 22,2012 PAGE 1
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
{11 ACCURINT 77.50
20120930 10-20-60119 SEARCHES 77.50
01 ADVANTAGE CHEVROLET 373.21
67690 10-17-61100 PARTS 373.21
{01 AVAYA FINANCIAL SERVICES 913.81
2204400 10-90-70100 PHONE SYSTEM 918.81
01 AIRGAS USA, LLC : 22.73
9904668631 10-17-57000 WELDING TANK RENT. 22,73
01 AMOONJUMPAU INC 335.00
17789 10-53-58000 HALH-12 JUMPER 335.00
(1 ARTHUR PETERSON INC 37.68
12-09-30 10-15-60900 MISC HDWE 16.12
12-09-30 . 10-20-601.00 MISC HDWE 21.56
01 ART HEJKA CONSTRUCTION : 35.00
12-10-15 10-00-44050 REFUND INSP FEE 35.00
{1 ASHLAND INC ] 1729.30
130077077 10-17-61100 0IL ’ 1729.30
01 AT&T : )
_ 63025724740912  10-90-53900 8/26-9/25 133.65
0L AT&T U-VERSE 73.00 '
12-09-30 13-00-70100 CS INTERNET 73.00
01 AVALON PETROLEUM COMPANY — 14426.71
013490 10-17-61500 525 GALS DSL 1914.16
549187 10-17-61500 1100 GALS UNL 3971.00
549188 10-17-61500 1050 GALS UNL 3655.55
549303 10-17-61500 1400 GALS UNL 4886.00
01 ASPEN VALLEY LANDSCAPE _ 153.00
11-111981 10-15-60900 TOPSOIL 153.00
01 AZAVAR 2473,58
9004 45-00-56600 CONTINGENCY PMT 2473.58
(1 JAMES BROWN 42.00
12-10-09 10-30-52100 15CS SHOW 42.00
01 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 1060.00
BT615527 10-90-56100 FINAL F/S AUDIT 4  1000.00
0L BUXTON COMPANY 1250.00
034098 10-90-56600 SCOUT PGM 1250.00
01 CALL ONE 1141.47
12-10-15 10-90-53900 LOCAL & L.D. 1141.47
01 CHICAGO BADGE & INSIGNIA CO 80.57
11771 10-20-61400 BADGES 80.57
01 COMCAST CABLE 422.05
12-10-04 10-35-57515 10/07-11/06 SvC 231.55
12/09-8896 10-90-53900 PW CABLE/INTERNET 190,50
01 CLOSED CIRCUIT INNOVATIONS 730.00
508% 80-00-70100 SECURITY CAMERAS 205.00
5089 72-00-57000 SECURITY CAMERAS 200.00



SYS DATE:10/17/12

VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:15:42

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
REGISTER # 468
DATE: 10/22/12 Monday October 22,2012 PAGE 2
PAYABLE TO CHECX DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/ NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
5089 75-00-57000 SECURETY CAMERAS 325.00
01 CCP INDUSTRIES INC 607.60
TND0973130 10-15-61400 JACKET 117.47
INO0G77244 10-15-60900 CAM LNRS, TOWELS 437.94
IND0978318 10-15-60900 CAN LINERS 52.19
01 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC X 3131.36
R736168 80-00-70100 LICENSING 3131.36
01 COMED 324.11
12/09-4052 10-15-53000 -+ STEPHEN ST/RIVER 60.60
12/09-8014 10-15-53000 ILLINOIS, E OF ST 17.53
12/10-0229 10-15-53000 ATHEN KNOLL SD 25.07
12/10-2063 10-15-53000 K A STEEL PATH 24.04
12/10-3016 10-15-53000 HOUSTON, 1IN SCHUL 15.53
12/10-7033 10-15-53000 BELL RD, MAIN ST 181.34
01 CYBOR FIRE PROTECTION €O 250.00
55820. -10-35-5750% ANN SPRNKLR TINSP . 250.00
01 CHASE ' R 2628.25
090312-100112 10-05-52100 IML CONF 240.00
090312-100112 10-10-52100 MWRD MTG 21.00
090312-100112 10-10-52200 .. ISBA-BW 158.00
090312-100112 10-15-60900 TARGET -PARADE CAN 72.65
090312-100112 10-17-57000 - ALL SERVICES AUTO 47.50
(90312-100112 10-20-52600 PHONE CASE/CABLE 86.85
090312-100112 10-20-52100 * CNCLD WORKSHOP 75.00-
090312-100112 10-20-52100 MEFTING 89.00
090312-100112 10-20-60100 VARIOUS ITEMS 212 .48
090312-100112 10-20-60701 KOPS N KIDZ FRZR 449,00
090312-100112 10-20-60701 SUBWAY-KEEPATAW 140.00
090312-100112 10-30-52100 ICSC CONFERENCE 510.00
090312-100112 - 10-30-52200 TCSC MEMBERSHIP 100.00
090312-100112 10-30-56450 SRVYMNKY SUBSCR 300.00
090312-100112 22-05-52300 USPS-SAMPLES 27.65
090312-100112 40-00-60900 LIGHTBULB SRPLS 249.12
01 CHICAGO MATERIALS CORP. 110.76
90055MB 40-00-60900 BLACKTOP 110.76
01 CASE LOTS INC 99,75
043795 10-35-61000 TP, PAPER TOWELS 99.75
01 CONTROLLED F.0.R.C.E. 150.00
1043 10-20-52100 OFC KONDRAT, ARKO 150.00
01 CONSTELLATION 783.52
201410600080 10-15-53000 55 STEPHEN 159.25
201410700080 10-15-53000 0 N NEW AVE, 101 285.83
201410800080 10-15-53000 47 STEPHEN ST 30.89
201410900080 10-15-53000 44 STEPHEN 49,18
201411000070 10-15-53000 ED BOSSERT DR 17.68
201411400080 10-15-53000 411 SINGER 240.69

01 CAREY C COSENTING, PC

3000.00



SYS DATE:10/17/12

VILLAGE QF LEMONT

SYS TIME:15:42

WARRANT LIST [Mwi]
REGISTER # 469
DATE: 10/22/12 Monday Cctober 22,2012 PAGE 3
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
12-10-17 10-80-56430 SEP 2012 1500.00
12-10-17 10-90-56430 oct 2012 1500.00
01 CHEMICAL PUMP SALES & SVC 380.50
72205 22-05-57000 CHLORINE PUMP REP 380,50
01 CHICAGD PARTS SOUND, LLC B5.24
475635 10-17-61100 CORE RETD 75.00-
47933 10-17-61100 PARTS 140.24
01 SUN TIMES MEDIA, LLC 68.62
107038 -10-10-52450 LEGAL AD 68.62
01 CIVIC PLUS 1102.50
102456 80-00-70100 WEBSITE HOSTING 1102.50
01 DUSTCATCHERS, INC. 104.18
47835 10-35-57515 CARPET MATS 61.90
47838 10-35-57500 FLOOR MATS 42.28
01 EHLERS & ASSOCIATES INC - 8000.00
345395 34-00-56600 PLAN AMENDMENT 8000.00
01 GILBERT ENDE ' 35.00
12-10-15 10-00-44050 REFUND INSP fEE 35.00
{01 EXELON ENERGY INC 527.12
; 201411100070 10-15-53000 STEPHEN ST, SANI 5.31
201411200070 40-00-53000 164 £ PEIFFER 155.05
201411500070 10-15-53000 STEPHEN ST,ALLEY 366.76
01 FAKO, DAVE 239.63
12-09-30 10-53-58001 EVENT MGMT 239,63
(01 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 157.91
2-029-69353 10-10-52300 SHIPPING 157.91
01 FACTORY MOTOR PARTS CO 100.03
50-525199 10-17-61100 PARTS 100.03
{01 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY 120.97
56292 10-17-61100 PARTS 120.97
01 GLOBALCOM INC 1457.45
11641117 10-90-53900 LONG DISTANCE 1457.,45
01 GT MECHANICAL INC 3325.00
1200014450 10-35-57500 MAINT AGR 3 CF 4 3325.00
(01 GUARANTEED TECH SERV & CONSULT 4302.50
2010593 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 2035.00
2010636 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 2267.50
01 HAWK ELECTRONICS INC 129.62
502851 10-10-60100 INK RBNS, RCPT PP 129.62
01 PEGGY HALPER 178.50
0041 10-00-29400 CASE 12-17 50,57
0041 10-30-52400 SEP 12 PZC MINS 127,93
01 HIGGINS BROS INC 252.00
23721 10-15-60900 GARBAGE CANS-PATH 252.00
01 TERRYLON HIGGINS 194,00
12-10-16 75-00-44200 REF STKR#0076-027 194.00

(1 HOMER INDUSTRIES LLC

400,00



SYS DATE:10/17/12

VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:15:42

A/P WARRANT LIST [hwl]
REGISTER # 469
DATE: 10/22/12 Monday October 22,2012 PAGE 4
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO  G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
S50024 10-15-52900 8RUSH 25.00
$50093 10-15-52900 BRUSH DROP 125.00
§50110 10-15-52900 8RUSH DROP 125.00
550143 10-15-52900 BRUSH DROP 50.00
550183 10-15-52900 L.LEAVES 25.00
550211 - 10-15-52900 BRUSH 25.00
550229 10-15-52900 LEAVES 25.00
01 HEWLETT-PACKARD €O 10.00
51840074 ~ 10-20-60100 MOUSE 10.00
01 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL, IN , 69.96
INVD203833 10-25-60300 BOOKS 39.98
INV207332 10-25-60300 BOOK 14,99
INVD207979 10-25-60300 CODE BOOK 14,99
01 INTEGRITY FIRE EQUIPMENT _ 867.84
32578 10-35-57500 EXTINGUISHER INSP 173.57
32578 72-00-57000 EXTINGUISHER INSP  173.57
32578 75-00-57000  EXTINGUISHER INSP  173.57
32578 10-35-57505 ° EXTINGUISHER INSP  173.57
32578 10-15-57000- - .- EXTINGUISHER INSP 173.56
01 ILINOLS LABOR LAW POSTER SERVI _ 67.25
_ A12806807710, 10-20-61200 . .. LABCR LI.’M POSTERS 67.25
01 INKWELL LTD ' 176.61
59104 10-20-60100 #10 ENVS 35.98
55299 10-20-601.00 VARIOUS ITEMS 7140:63
01 IRMA 3060,49
11845 10-20-53200 SEp 2012 3060.49
01 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE - 36.50
12-10-16 - 10-00-29050 BKGRND CK-D FISCH 36.50
01 IMPERIAL SERVICE SYSTEMS, INC 1689.00
10-35-57500 CLEANING 656.00
61392 10-35-57505 CLEANING 34.00
61392 75-00-57350 CLEANING 34.00
61392 72-00-57000 CLEANING 34,00
61392 10-35-57515 CLEANING 931.00
01 JCM UNIFORMS 120.00
671389 10-20-61400 IR 120,00
01 JOHNSON DEPP & QUISEMBERRY INC 2546.00
12-10-09 10-61-56600 OAN 2546.,00
01 LUBE MASTER/SOFTWAY CAR WASH 13.46
464 10-20-57000 CAR WASHES 13.46
01 DOMINIC LOBELLO 80.00
12-10-27 10-53-68010 INSTRUCTOR 80.00
0L LUDWIG FEED STORE CORP 49.99
12-09-24 10-20-60600 CANIDAE 49,99
01 MACKE WATER SYSTEMS INC 26.96
761557 10-10-60100 COFFEE SERVICE 26.96

01 MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO.

200,17



5Y5 DATE 1U/L//1s VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:15:42
AfP WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
REGISTER # 469
DATE: 10/22/12 Monday October 22,2012 PAGE 5
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
38879376 10-15-60900 FIREHOSE 200.17
01 METROPOLITAN INDUSTRIES INC 230.00
0000264359 22-10-57150 MAIN ST STA 5C 230.00
{1 MUNICIPAL CLERKS OF ILLINOILS . 65.00
-10-15 10-05-52200 oCT 12-SEP 13 DUE 65.00
{1 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 400,00
00220988 10-10-53500 SEP 12-AUG 13 400.00
01 NICOR GAS 128.70 . :
12/09-20008 _ 22-05-54400 WELL #3 30.71
12/10-2000 4 22-05-54400 WELL # 4 23.15
12/10-2000 6 22-10-54150 OAK TREE LN 24.03
12/10-2000 8 22-10-54150 HARPERS GROVE 50.81
01 NEW WORLD SYSTEMS CORPORATION 1341.81
13-00-70100 SOFTWARE TRAINING  1341.81
"01 OLDE ENGLISH GARDENS LLC o 255.00
10-25-57650 MOWING, BUSHES - 255.00
01 OFFICEMAX INCORPORATED 41,99 .
92246 10-10-60100 .. COFFEE CUPS 41.99
01 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS 100.00 :
1007041566 10-90-56600 EE PHYS EXAM 100.00
(1 PDC LABORATORIES . 346.50
7233025 22-05-56700 SAMPLES 346,50
01 PINNER ELECTRIC INCORP 2975.02 '
; 40-00-60900 MONTHLY. MAINT 400.00
22613 : 10-15-57400 TRAFFIC SIGNALS 2575.02
01 P F PETTIBONE & CO 210.45 .
26345 E 10-20-52500 RP STICKERS 210.45
01 PORTABLE JOHN INC 376.32
A-180641 10-53-58500 FMKT-12 TOILET-SE 94,08
A-181160 10-53-60110 HERQ-12 9/18-10/1 188.16
A-181303 10-53-58500 FMKT-12 TOILET-0C 94,08
01 PLOWS COUNCIL ON AGING 50.00 .
12-08-30 10-10-52450 QTR PG AD 50.00
01 QUILL CORPORATION 53.98
6035051 10-25-60100 VARIOUS ITEMS 53,98
01 139.40
60883376 10-53-58000 HALH-12 PAPER 139.40
01 RAMIK ENTERPRISES 793.80
8363 10-15-57400  ~ CLEAN & REPAIR 793.80
01 RAGS ELECTRIC 6811.84
4827-25 40-00-60900 BRIDGE - SEP 12 1000.00
8339 10-15-57400 REPAIR ST LIGHTS 570.00
8345 75-00-57000 R/R LIGHTS 1070.00
8367 10-15-57400 LIGHT REPAIR 780.59
8370 10-15-57400 LIGHT REPAIR 314.53
8379 10-15-57400 REPAIR 1923.46
8381 40-00-60900 LIGHT PARTS 1153.26



SY5 DATEI LU/ L/ /1L VILLAGE OF LEMONT 5YS TIME: 1547
AJP WARRANT LIST [Nwl]
REGISTER # 469
DATE: 10/22/12 Monday October 22,2012 PAGE 6
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION oIST
(1 RAINBOW PRINTING 474,90
409271 10-10-60100 9x12, LETTERHEAD 251.90
409274 10-25-52450 FORMS 223.00
01 ROD BAKER FORD 51,32
116342 10-17-61100 PARTS 51.32
01 SOUTHWEST DIGITAL PRINTING 50,00 :
10-07ma 80-00-70100 PLOTTER SERVICE 50.00
01, SUREFIRE AUTO PARTS $290.42
12-09-30 10-20-57000 VEH MAINT SUPPLIE 290.42
(01 SUBURBAN LIFE PUBLICATIONS 557.20
585778 10-15-52500 LEGAL. NOTICE 331.32
588695 10-00-29400 CASE 12-18 - 225.88
01 .SOSIN & ARNOLD, -LTD. _ . 1009.00
- 77162 10-90-56420 HEARINGS ' 1000.00
01 $&P2 DIGITAL GRAPHICS, LLC . 95.00
: 10-53-68010 SIGNS 95.00
01 TOSHTBA FINANCTAL SERVICES ’ 360.01
- 57785236 10—15j57000 COPIER 360.01
01 TAMELING IND 70.00
0083047-IN 10-15-60900 BLACK DIRT 70.00
01 TRESSLER, LLP 19201.85
312449/469/470 10-90-56410 SEP 2012 15467.50
312449/469/470 34-00-56600 SEP 2012 368.50
312449/469/470 33-00-56600 SEP 2012 839.35
312449/469/470 45-20-517300 SEP 2012 2026.50
01 TEE TIME LAWN CARE INC 101.94
221373 10-35-57515 LAWN CARE 101.94
01 VERTZON WIRELESS 343.29
2809304039 10-90-53900 PD/PW CELL PHONES 343.29
01 WOODGLEN DEVELOPMENT LLC 1000.00
110444 10-00-28200 R-780 WOODGLEN LN 1000.00
01 WIGHT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, I 123346.96
07-5011-05-2 13-00-70700 PMT NO. 2 123346.96
01 WASTE MANAGEMENT 24.00
4545681-2007-4 10-15-52900 SEP 2012 SERV 24.00
01 WATER RESOURCES TNC 2172 .69
27395 22-05-70200 WATER METERS 2172.69
01 WENTWORTH TIRE SERVICE INC 1691, 44
032 10-17-61100 TIRES-BACKHOE 1691.44

**  TOTAL CHECKS TO BE ISSUED

231846.44



SYS DATE:10/17/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:15:42
A/JP WARRANT LIST [Mwl]
DATE: 10/22/12 Morndayag(c;:i(s)ggir3 #;2?2312 PAGE 7
FUND AMOUNT
GEMERAL FUND 75527.01
VILLAGE HALL IMPROVEMENTS 124761.77
WATER & SEWER FUND 3286.04
GATEWAY PROPERTY ACQUISITION 839.35
GATEWAY T.I.F. 8868.50
MOTOR FUEL TAX 3068.19
ROAD IMPROVEMENT FUND 4500.08
PARKTNG GARAGE FUND 407.57
PARKING LOT FUND 1796.57
GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 8791.36

ek GRAND TOTAL ¥k

231846.44



VILLAGE OF LEMONT
ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE
AMENDING LEMONT MUNICIPAL CODE
CHAPTER 5.04, SECTION 5.04.080: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
(Increasing Number of Class A-3 Liquor Licenses)

ADOPTED BY THE
PRESIDENT AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF THE VILLAGE OF LEMONT
THIS 22 DAY OF OCTOBER, 2012
